Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-828/L-829 AC 150/5345-10 (Current Edition). ETL
Certified.
Military: UFC 3-535-01; NAVAIR 51-50AAA-2
Uses
FAA L-828/ L-829
Supplies three or five precision output levels to power series lighting
circuits on airport runways and taxiways.

FERRORESONANT, AIR-COOLED, 50/70 KW
DS-3013-v2.1 - Manual No. 96A0408 1
Ordering Code FHC
CHF
Amperage
20 = 20 A Output
Size
50 = 50 kW
70 = 70 kW
Output Range
5 = 5-step without Series Cutout
6 = 5-step with Series Cutout
Input Voltage
3 = 480 VAC, 60 Hz
Monitoring Options
00 = None (Standard L-828)1
33 = L-829 Monitor (ACE3)2
53 = L-829 Monitor (ACE3) with IRMS3
Application Notes
1 L-828 with Analog Current Meter on door. Remote Control through
multi-wire connection to terminal block in CCR. No monitoring.
2 L-829 Monitoring with RELIANCE Power ACE3 Advanced
Control Equipment. Remote control from ACE3 to ADB Safegate
ALCMS through ethernet or serial communication cable. Multi-wire
connection to terminal block in CCR also available.
3 Includes Monitoring Option 33 and Insulation Resistance
Measurement System (IRMS).
Electrical Supply
Power Input: 60 Hz, single-phase, available in 480 VAC
Power Factor: 0.95 or more for 50 and 70 kW
Efficiency: 93% minimum for 50 kW
94% minimum for 70 kW
Remote Control: 120 VAC, 60 Hz or +48 VDC, ±10%
Dimensions
CCR Size Dimensions (H × W × D) Weight (lbs / kg)
50 kW 70 × 33 × 34 (in.)
177.8 × 83.8 × 86.4 (cm)
2150 lbs / 975.2 kg
70 kW 70 × 33 × 34 (in.)
177.8 × 83.8 × 86.4 (cm)
2400 lbs / 1088.6 kg
CCR Kits
Various kits are available to customize CCRs for specific application
requirements.
Current Sensing Relay Kit 94A0343
POWER EQUIPMENT
CHF